Shenzhen Relight Technology co.,Ltd            www.relight-tech.com                        1/10
2018V1.3.V1
   （TRIAC DIMMING and  FLICKER-LESS）
DOB Light Engine Specification
Model: RL5465-16-A00-***-**-**   ____  _ ___
D O B  光引擎规格书
  2/10
2018V1.3.V1

  4/10
2018V1.3.V1
◆产品命名规则 Part Number & Explanation
◆典型性能  Characteristics
 RL    54 65 - 16 - A 30 - M30 - 80 - HV
1 2 3  4  5 6  7  8  9
1 美尚        RL
2 产品尺寸-宽   Width
3 产品尺寸-长   Length
4 发光面尺寸    Light-emitting area size  16--Ǿ16mm
5 基板材质  PCB material    A-铝基板 Aluminum     C -陶瓷基板 Ceramic    T-铜基板 Copper(Cu) …
6 功率(W)  Power/Watt
7 M  麦克亚当椭圆   MacAdam ellipsis     30-CCT3000K   40 -CCT4000K  60 -CCT6000K …
8 显色指数  RA/CRI   70 -RA70  80 -RA80  90 -RA90
9 应用电压  Input Voltage    HV -220/230Vac    LV-110/120Vac
电压 Input Voltage 200~240Vac or 100 -130Vac
频率 Frequency 50/60Hz
额定功率 Rated power Typical  power（?10% tolerance ） 10W/20W/30W @ HV    10W/15W @ LV
PF >0.85
防护等级 Protection IP20
浪涌防护 Surge level  2.0KV
绝缘耐压 Hi-pot 1.5KVac
频闪指数 Flicker index <25%
存储温度  Storage temperature -30-85℃
工作温度  Operation temperature -30-90℃（Ts ofled  components）
发光角度  Beam Angle 120 deg
Shenzhen Relight Technology co.,Ltd www.relight-tech.com
  5/10
2018V1.3.V1
◆外形尺寸 Mechanical dimension （ Unit： mm）
Fig1： RL5465-16 series outline                        Fixed with cover
◆浪涌防护测试  Surge -protection report
  ◇下图是美规振铃波测试结果
Shenzhen Relight Technology co.,Ltd www.relight-tech.com
  6/10
2018V1.3.V1
◆EMC report
100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz9 kHz 30 MHz
 10.0
 20.0
 30.0
 40.0
 50.0
 60.0
 70.0
 80.0
 90.0
100.0
110.0
  0.0
120.0
dBμV
限值
55015MQP
55015MAV
传感器
ENV216N
轨迹
PK+
AV
100 MHz30 MHz 300 MHz
 40.0
 45.0